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RESOLUTION NO. 9 OF 2016

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of East Orange Parking Authority wish to
establish official Holidays for the staff of East Orange Parking Authority and,

WHEREAS, The Board the Commissioners wished to continue the practice of observing
the same schedule as of 2016 and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, By the Board of Commissioners that the
2017 official holiday schedule is as listed below:

HOLIDAY: DAY OF THE WEEK DATE

New Year's Day (Observed) Monday January 2

Martin Luther King Birthday Monday January 16

Lincoln's Birthday Monday February 13

Presidents Day Monday February 20

Good Friday Friday April 14

Memorial Day Monday May 29

Independence Day Tuesday July 4

Labor Day Monday September 4

Columbus Day Monday October 9

Election Day Tuesday November 7

Veteran's Day (Observed) Friday November 10

Thanksgiving Day Thursday MNovember 23

Day after Thanksgiving Friday November 24

Christmas Day Monday December 25
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